

# Product Data Sheet

## Heather's Homebakes

Product Name: Celebration Cake

**Product reference:** CC01

**Contract reference:** 3058309

Product Description: Iced sponge cake approximately 13"x13"x3".  
Layered Victoria sponge cake with jam and  
buttercream filling encased in white sugar paste icing. To be decorated on top with  
wording supplied by recipient. Finished with decorative ribbon.

Shelf life: To be eaten within 14 days

Packaging: *To be fixed to a stable food grade board and supplied in covered  
basket to protect top of cake.*

Storage: At ambient.

Ingredients: WHEAT flour(calcium carbonate,iron,niacin,  
thiamin),sugar,vegetable oil(palm,rapeseed),  
maltodextrin, whey powder(MILK), raising agents  
(E405i,E500), emulsifiers(E471,E475), salt, OAT  
fibre, starch, stabiliser(E415),flavouring,natural  
flavouring,colourE160a(iv)),refined vegetable oil(soya,antifoaming  
agent(E900)),margarine(vegetable  
oils(palm,rapeseed),water,salt,emulsifier(E475),flavouring,colours(E100,E160b(i)),  
EGG,icing sugar(sugar,cornflour starch),  
jam(sugar,apple,glucose syrup,raspberries, gelling agent  
(E440), acidity regulators(E330,E331), preservative  
(E202), flavouring, colour(E163,E160c), vegetable oil  
(sunflower)), white sugar paste icing(sugar,glucose  
syrup,water,palm oil,glycerine,emulsifier(mono-and di-glycerides of fatty  
acids),stabiliser(gum tragacanth)preservative(E202),natural flavouring), edible icing  
sheet(water,starch(maize),dried glucose syrup, glycerine, sorbitol, vegetable  
oil(rapeseed),thickener(cellulose), emulsifier(polysorbate 80),flavouring(van  
lin,sucralose)

Allergy Advice:

Consumption of E122 may have adverse effect on activity and attention in children.  
For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.  
The product is not made in a nut free environment.

Nutritional information  
per 100g product:

|   |       |
|---|-------|
| energy value kJ:                            | 1731  |
| energy value kcal:                          | 412   |
| Fat:  | 14.4g |
| of which saturates:                         | 5.6g  |
| Carbohydrate:                               | 67.3g |
| of which sugars:                            | 53.1g |
| Protein:                                    | 2.5g  |
| Salt:                                       | 0.35g |
| Data source: Obtained by theoretical means. |       |

Tel: (028) 91271525 (ext 239)